
1

P.01

Drawing

1:1

35

18

24

7 R
un

Whiskey
Run

F
la
t
R
u
n

RunM
o
s
s

Fr
a
zie

r

R
n

u

Indian

Run
Nixon

d
w
a
y

R
un

AIRE-HIGH

R
ID

G
E

RD

C-214

C
-2

1

4

C-4

C
-1

8

NIXON RUN RD

C-16

C
-4

HOSP
ITAL

RD

C

-34

C-32

C-
14

B
L

A
IN

E
-

C
H

E
E

R
M

O
N
T

R
D

C
-2

0

KIRKWOOD HEI
GHTS

R
D

C-
30

D
IX

O
N

H
IL

L
R

D

C
-3
0

S
H

A
R

O
N

R
D

C
-6

C-22

C
-24

C
-3

4
A

T
-5
31

W
O

O
D

T
-4

5
7

-3
1
7

T
-
7
00

T
-4

6
4

E
R
SO

N

R
D

T
-4

5
8

T-3
24 INDIANR

T
-
4
5
6

T-351A

T
-5

4
3

S
W
IN

G
L
E

R
D

T
-4

3
9

PA
TTER

SO
N

R
D

T
-4

4
3

T
-3

2
3

T
-4

38

T-3
26

T

-438

T-98

T
-7

2

0

T-46
2

T
-630

T-

32
0

T-582

T-540

T-32
2

T
-6
34

T
-

T
-5

3
6

T-
31
9

T-
47
8

T
-461

T-581

T
-
5
50

T
-5

8
0

T-
81

5

T
-3

1
8

T-672

T-641

T
-7

9
1

T-
64
2

T
-6

35

T
-6

3
3

MARTINS

FERRY

BROOKSIDE

BRIDGEPORT

PEASE 

COLERAIN

PULTNEY 

VIRGINIA

WEST 

Wheeling

Creek

Riverview

Florence

Farmington

Sunset

Heights

Boydsville

Lansing

Colerain

Blaine

Creek

O
hi
o

R
iv
e
r

B
E
L

M
O

N
T

C
O

U
N

T
Y

70

470

7

7

647

7A 767
40

250

PROJECT ID

SHEET

DESIGNER

DESIGN AGENCY

TOTAL

p
w

:\
\o

h
io

d
o
t-

p
w

.b
e
n
tl

e
y
.c

o
m

:o
h
io

d
o
t-

p
w

-0
2
\D

o
c
u
m

e
n
ts

\0
1
 A

c
ti

v
e
 P

ro
je

c
ts

\D
is

tr
ic

t 
1
1
\B

e
lm

o
n
t\

1
1
8
1
5
0
\4

0
0
-E

n
g
in

e
e
ri

n
g
\R

o
a
d
w

a
y
\S

h
e
e
ts

\1
1
8
1
5
0
_
G

T
0
0
1
.d

g
n

M
O

D
E

L
: 

S
h

e
e
t_

S
u

rv
F

t 
 P

A
P

E
R

S
IZ

E
: 

3
4

x
2

2
 (

in
.)

  
  

D
A

T
E

: 
1

2
/1

3
/2

0
2

3
  

T
IM

E
: 

4
:1

9
:2

1
 P

M
  

U
S

E
R

: 
lb

a
s
s
a

LNW

MVC

118150

P.01

T
IT

L
E

 S
H

E
E

T

08-30-23

13B
E

L
-2

5
0

-9
.0

8

REVIEWER

              11

Thomas D. Corey

N"45'44°80"     LONGITUDE:  40'04°40LATITUDE:  

PORTION TO BE IMPROVED

INTERSTATE HIGHWAY

COUNTY & TOWNSHIP ROADS

OTHER ROADS

)24CURRENT ADT (20

)44DESIGN YEAR ADT (20

)44DESIGN HOURLY VOLUME (20

DIRECTIONAL DISTRIBUTION

TRUCKS (24 HOUR B&C)

DESIGN SPEED

LEGAL SPEED

DESIGN FUNCTIONAL CLASSIFICATION:

                            05 MAJOR COLLECTOR  

NHS PROJECT

2,900 

3,100 

400   

51.3% 

13%   

45 MPH

40 MPH

NO    

FEDERAL ROUTES

STATE ROUTES

  NONE REQUIRED                          

LOCATION MAP

DESIGN DESIGNATION

DESIGN EXCEPTIONS

INDEX OF SHEETS:

TITLE SHEET P.01

TYPICAL SECTION P.02

GENERAL NOTES P.03

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC P.04

GENERAL SUMMARY P.05

CALCULATIONS P.06

WALL DETAILS P.07 - P.09
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 VILLAGE OF BRIDGEPORT
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  NONE REQUIRED                          
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SUPPLEMENTAL

SPECIFICATIONS

SPECIAL

PROVISIONS

PLAN PREPARED BY:

        ODOT DISTRICT 11       

     ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT    

     NEW PHILADELPHIA, OHIO    

Before You Dig

Contact Two Working Days

OHIO811, 8-1-1, or 1-800-362-2764

UNDERGROUND UTILITIES

PROJECT EARTH DISTURBED AREA:  ACRES 0.1

 ACRES 0.1

N/A *(NOI NOT REQUIRED)

 IMPROVEMENT OF 0.04 MILES (205 FEET) OF U.S. 250 IN    

 BELMONT COUNTY BY INSTALLING A 175' DRILLED SHAFT       

 WALL PARTIALLY BELOW THE EXISTING RETAINING WALL.       

 ALSO INCLUDED IN THIS PROJECT IS THE REPLACEMENT       

 OF THE ADJACENT PAVEMENT AND GUARDRAIL                 

                                                        

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

ESTIMATED CONTRACTOR EARTH DISTURBED AREA:

THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS OF THE STATE OF OHIO, DEPARTMENT OF

TRANSPORTATION, INCLUDING SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS LISTED IN

2023 SPECIFICATIONS

IMPROVEMENT.

THE PLANS AND CHANGES LISTED IN THE PROPOSAL SHALL GOVERN THIS

EARTH DISTURBED AREAS

      *ROUTINE MAINTENANCE PROJECT

NOTICE OF INTENT EARTH DISTURBED AREA:

FEDERAL PROJECT NUMBER

E230(310) 

RAILROAD INVOLVEMENT

NONE                DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF OHIO

Jack Marchbanks, PhD

District       Deputy Director

   BELMONT COUNTY   

SLM 9.08

PROJECT LOCATION

 I HEREBY APPROVE THESE PLANS AND DECLARE THAT THE MAKING OF THIS

IMPROVEMENT WILL NOT REQUIRE THE CLOSING TO TRAFFIC OF THE HIGHWAY

AND THAT PROVISIONS FOR THE MAINTENANCE AND SAFETY OF TRAFFIC

WILL BE AS SET FORTH ON THE PLANS AND ESTIMATES.

BP-3.1 1/21/22

DM-4.3 1/15/16

DM-4.4 1/15/16

MGS-1.1 7/16/21

MGS-2.1 1/19/18

MGS-4.3 1/18/13

TC-41.20 10/18/13

TC-42.20 10/18/13

TC-52.10 10/18/13

TC-52.20 1/15/21

TC-61.30 7/19/19

TC-65.10 1/17/14

TC-65.11 7/15/22

800-2023 10/20/23

832 7/21/22

MT-96.11 7/21/23

MT-96.20 7/21/23

MT-96.26 1/18/19

MT-101.70 4/21/23

MT-101.75 7/21/23

MT-105.10 1/17/20

GEOTECHNICAL PROFILE P.10 - P.13

RM-4.2 4/17/20

MT-97.10 4/19/19

MT-101.90 7/17/20
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http://www.dot.state.oh.us/Divisions/Engineering/Pavement/Pages/Standard-Construction-Drawings.aspx
http://www.dot.state.oh.us/Divisions/Engineering/Hydraulics/Pages/HydraulicStandardConstrDrawings.aspx
http://www.dot.state.oh.us/Divisions/Engineering/Hydraulics/Pages/HydraulicStandardConstrDrawings.aspx
http://www.dot.state.oh.us/Divisions/Engineering/Roadway/DesignStandards/roadway/Pages/StandardConstructionDrawing.aspx
http://www.dot.state.oh.us/Divisions/Engineering/Roadway/DesignStandards/roadway/Pages/StandardConstructionDrawing.aspx
http://www.dot.state.oh.us/Divisions/Engineering/Roadway/DesignStandards/roadway/Pages/StandardConstructionDrawing.aspx
http://www.dot.state.oh.us/Divisions/Engineering/Roadway/DesignStandards/traffic/SCD/Pages/CurrentTrafficControl(TC)SCDs.aspx
http://www.dot.state.oh.us/Divisions/Engineering/Roadway/DesignStandards/traffic/SCD/Pages/CurrentTrafficControl(TC)SCDs.aspx
http://www.dot.state.oh.us/Divisions/Engineering/Roadway/DesignStandards/traffic/SCD/Pages/CurrentTrafficControl(TC)SCDs.aspx
http://www.dot.state.oh.us/Divisions/Engineering/Roadway/DesignStandards/traffic/SCD/Pages/CurrentTrafficControl(TC)SCDs.aspx
http://www.dot.state.oh.us/Divisions/Engineering/Roadway/DesignStandards/traffic/SCD/Pages/CurrentTrafficControl(TC)SCDs.aspx
http://www.dot.state.oh.us/Divisions/Engineering/Roadway/DesignStandards/traffic/SCD/Pages/CurrentTrafficControl(TC)SCDs.aspx
http://www.dot.state.oh.us/Divisions/Engineering/Roadway/DesignStandards/traffic/SCD/Pages/CurrentTrafficControl(TC)SCDs.aspx
http://www.dot.state.oh.us/Divisions/ConstructionMgt/OnlineDocs/Pages/ProposalNotesSupplementalSpecificationsandSupplements.aspx
http://www.dot.state.oh.us/Divisions/ConstructionMgt/OnlineDocs/Pages/ProposalNotesSupplementalSpecificationsandSupplements.aspx
http://www.dot.state.oh.us/Divisions/Engineering/Roadway/DesignStandards/traffic/SCD/Pages/CurrentMaintainingTraffic(MT)SCDs.aspx
http://www.dot.state.oh.us/Divisions/Engineering/Roadway/DesignStandards/traffic/SCD/Pages/CurrentMaintainingTraffic(MT)SCDs.aspx
http://www.dot.state.oh.us/Divisions/Engineering/Roadway/DesignStandards/traffic/SCD/Pages/CurrentMaintainingTraffic(MT)SCDs.aspx
http://www.dot.state.oh.us/Divisions/Engineering/Roadway/DesignStandards/traffic/SCD/Pages/CurrentMaintainingTraffic(MT)SCDs.aspx
http://www.dot.state.oh.us/Divisions/Engineering/Roadway/DesignStandards/traffic/SCD/Pages/CurrentMaintainingTraffic(MT)SCDs.aspx
http://www.dot.state.oh.us/Divisions/Engineering/Roadway/DesignStandards/traffic/SCD/Pages/CurrentMaintainingTraffic(MT)SCDs.aspx
http://www.dot.state.oh.us/Divisions/Engineering/Roadway/DesignStandards/roadway/Pages/StandardConstructionDrawing.aspx
http://www.dot.state.oh.us/Divisions/Engineering/Roadway/DesignStandards/traffic/SCD/Pages/CurrentMaintainingTraffic(MT)SCDs.aspx
http://www.dot.state.oh.us/Divisions/Engineering/Roadway/DesignStandards/traffic/SCD/Pages/CurrentMaintainingTraffic(MT)SCDs.aspx
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